
PO Box 1
Johnson City, TX 78636Pedernales Electric Cooperative

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-278 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item/Other Items Passed

File created: In control:7/19/2018 Board of Directors

On agenda: Final action:8/20/2018 8/20/2018

Title: Draft Resolution - Approval of Monarch Upgrade (SCADA System) - W McKee / R Peterson

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-08-20 Approve OSII Monarch Upgrade Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Directors8/20/2018 1 Pass

Draft Resolution - Approval of Monarch Upgrade (SCADA System) - W McKee / R Peterson

Submitted By: Wayne McKee/Robert Peterson
Department: Operations/Control Center and Emergency Preparedness
Financial Impact and Cost/Benefit Considerations: Expenditure of Cooperative funds as included in the
Cooperative’s 2019 Operating budget; no staff time is anticipated other than ordinary processing requirements.
Contract term will be concurrent with the OSII Monarch SCADA System. The cost of the upgrade including
additional maintenance and support for the first year is $594,300 with an increase in maintenance and support
of $14,865/year thereafter.

The Cooperative currently uses OSII’s Monarch SCADA System for the monitoring and operation of its Electric
System.  The SCADA System was purchased in 2010 and last upgraded in 2016.  System upgrades are
provided periodically to improve process efficiencies, add new features, and provide other improvements as
appropriate.  The upgrade of the system at this time will maintain the SCADA System in state of the art
configuration.  In particular, this upgrade includes a shift to a virtualized environment which will simplify future
upgrades and ongoing hardware maintenance.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COOPERATIVE, that the Board approves the
upgrade amendment of the Monarch SCADA System contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, or designee, is hereby authorized to take all
such actions as needed to implement this resolution.

Pedernales Electric Cooperative Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

